storage location and expedite the at-need interment process. In accordance with SAB 104, the Company recognizes revenue related to the
pre-need sale of burial vaults when the Company installs them into the ground. As such, the erroneous indication that these vaults had been
installed caused us to recognize revenue in advance of the revenue recognition triggering event. As a result, the Company is restating its
condensed consolidated financial statements as of and for the three month period ended March 31, 2005.

The restatement generally has the effect of deferring previously recognized revenue and earnings until later periods.

In addition, the Company determined that Deferred Selling and Obtaining Costs related to its pre-need sales should be classified as an asset of
the Company instead of as a reduction of Deferred Revenues, net.

The following is a summary of the significant impacts of the restatements on the condensed consolidated financial statements.

10

Edgar Filing: STONEMOR PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
(in thousands, except per unit data)

As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated
Three months ended March 31, 2005:

Cemetery revenues 20,486 (141) 20,345
Cost of goods sold, merchandise 1,295 (16) 1,279
Selling expense 4,226 (35) 4,191
Operating profit 2,559 (90) 2,469
Net income 758 (90) 668
General partners� interest in net income for the period 15 (2) 13
Limited partners� interest in net income for the period, common 371 (44) 327
Limited partners� interest in net income for the period, subordinated 371 (44) 327
Net income per limited partner (common) unit (basic and diluted) 0.09 (0.01) 0.08

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
(in thousands)

As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated
At March 31, 2005:

Deferred Selling and Obtaining Costs �  29,161 29,161
Total Assets 485,647 29,161 514,808
Deferred Cemetery Revenues, net 127,207 29,251 156,458
Total Liabilities 247,509 29,251 276,760
General partners� equity 1,589 (2) 1,587
Limited partners� equity, common 71,089 (45) 71,044
Limited partners� equity, subordinated 38,959 (44) 38,915
Total Liabilities and Partners� Equity 485,647 29,161 514,808

At December 31, 2004:

Deferred Selling and Obtaining Costs �  28,625 28,625
Total Assets 494,467 28,625 523,092
Deferred Cemetery Revenues, net 127,426 28,625 156,051
Total Liabilities 251,201 28,625 279,826
Total Liabilities and Partners� Equity 494,467 28,625 523,092

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow
(in thousands)

As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated
Three months ended March 31, 2005:

Operating Activities
Net income 758 (90) 668
Deferred cemetery revenue 2,640 90 2,730
Net cash provided in operating activities 3,342 �  3,342
3. LONG-TERM ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, NET OF ALLOWANCE

Long-term accounts receivable, net, consist of the following:

December 31, March 31,

Edgar Filing: STONEMOR PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 19

2004 2005
(in thousands)

Customer receivables $ 74,123 $ 72,695
Unearned finance income (7,294) (7,035)
Allowance for contract cancellations (8,948) (8,609)

57,881 57,051
Less: current portion - net of allowance 25,479 25,673

Long-term portion - net of allowance $ 32,402 $ 31,378

11

Edgar Filing: STONEMOR PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A